

SOM OP: 70.06, Family Medicine Accelerated Track Committees

- **PURPOSE:** The purpose of this School of Medicine (SOM) policy and procedure is to define the membership, roles and responsibilities, and operating timeline for the Family Medicine Accelerated Track (FMAT) program Steering Commitee
- **REVIEW:** This SOM Policy and Procedure shall be reviewed within each fiscal year by the Curriculum and Educational Policy Committee. Revisions will be forwarded to the Office of the Dean for approval and publication.

POLICY/PROCEDURE:

1. General. It is the policy of The Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center School of Medicine to administer the Family Medicine Accelerated Track in a fair manner that recognizes the program's special demands on students, faculty, and family medicine residency programs. Under oversight from the Curriculum and Educational Policy Committee and with guidance from the SOM Office of Curriculum, the FMAT Steering Committee administers the program, makes decisions as needed about student and program issues, and provides regular reports to the Eductional Policy Committee about program developments, accomplishments, and other data. The FMAT Admissions Committee participates in applicant interviews and reviews, recruiting events, and other activities involved in recruiting students or seating FMAT classes.

2. FMAT Steering Committee.

a. Steering Committee Membership. The FMAT steering committee is chaired by FMAT program